Privacy Policy



Effective Date: 02. 27. 2025 Last Updated: 02. 27. 2025

Welcome to Fairway Portfolio LLC ("Fairway Portfolio," "we," "our," or "us"). Protecting your privacy is important to us. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, store, and protect your personal information when you visit our website, interact with our services, or engage with us in any capacity. By using our website and services, you agree to the terms outlined in this policy.

1. Information We Collect

We collect various types of personal and non-personal information, depending on how you interact with Fairway Portfolio.

1.1 Information You Provide to Us

We collect personal information that you voluntarily provide, such as:

- Name, email address, phone number, and contact details
- Business information (company name, pitch decks, investment proposals)
- Financial and transactional data (for investment inquiries)
- Any other information you submit through forms, emails, or inquiries

1.2 Information We Collect Automatically

When you visit our website, we may collect:

- IP address, browser type, and operating system
- Website usage data (pages visited, time spent, referring URLs)
- Cookies and tracking technologies to enhance your experience

1.3 Information from Third Parties

We may receive additional information about you from:

- Public databases
- Business partners and service providers
- Social media platforms (if you interact with us there)

2. How We Use Your Information

We use your information to:

- Process and evaluate investment inquiries and business proposals
- Provide updates, newsletters, and respond to inquiries
- Improve our website, services, and user experience
- Conduct due diligence for potential investments or sponsorships
- Comply with legal obligations and regulatory requirements

We do not sell or rent your personal data to third parties.

3. How We Share Your Information

We may share your information with:

Business Partners & Advisors: For investment evaluation, legal, or financial analysis Service Providers: Companies that help us manage our website, IT infrastructure, and communications Legal & Regulatory Authorities: When required to comply with legal obligations

If we undergo a business merger or acquisition, your data may be transferred as part of that transaction.

4. Data Security

We implement strict security measures to protect your personal data, including:

- Secure servers and encryption protocols
- Restricted access to personal information
- Regular security reviews and updates

While we take strong precautions, no system is 100% secure. We encourage users to take their own security measures when sharing personal information online.

5. Data Retention

We retain personal data only as long as necessary for:

- Business operations and investment evaluations
- Legal and regulatory compliance
- Fraud prevention and security purposes

If you wish to request data deletion, please contact us at info@fairwayportfolio.com.

6. Your Rights & Choices

Depending on your location, you may have the right to:

- Access, correct, or update your personal information
- Request data deletion or restriction of use
- Opt-out of marketing emails (unsubscribe link in emails)
- Withdraw consent where applicable

To exercise your rights, email info@fairwayportfolio.com.

7. Cookies & Tracking Technologies

We use cookies and tracking technologies for:

- Analytics and website performance monitoring
- Enhancing user experience (e.g., remembering preferences)
- Marketing and advertising purposes

You can control cookie settings through your browser.

8. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party websites. We are not responsible for their privacy policies or practices. Please review their policies separately.

9. International Data Transfers

If you are located outside the United States, your information may be transferred to and processed in the U.S., where privacy laws may differ. By using our services, you consent to this transfer.

10. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. Any changes will be posted on this page with the revised effective date. We encourage you to review this policy regularly.

11. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy or how we handle your data, contact us at: Email: info@fairwayportfolio.com

Address: 131 Continental Dr Suite 305 Newark, DE, 19713 US

By using Fairway Portfolio's services, you acknowledge and agree to this Privacy Policy.